LOWER FOX RIVER REMEDIATION AUTHORITY

GOVERNOR'S BUDGET RECOMMENDATIONS

Source	FY09	FY10	FTE Change	FY11	FTE Change
of Funds	Adjusted Base	Recommended	From FY09	Recommended	From FY10
TOTAL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

FULL-TIME EQUIVALENT POSITION SUMMARY

Source	FY09	FY10	FTE Change	FY11	FTE Change
of Funds	Adjusted Base	Recommended	From FY09	Recommended	From FY10
TOTAL	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00

AGENCY DESCRIPTION

The authority was created in 2007 Wisconsin Act 20 to issue assessment bonds for remediation of the Lower Fox River. As outlined in Chapter 279, Wisconsin Statutes, the authority's primary responsibility is to issue bonds to finance waterway improvement costs. To meet this responsibility the authority will, upon application by a consenting landowner, issue bonds for all or a portion of the costs associated with property for which the owner is responsible for waterway improvement costs. The improvements are needed due to discharges from the property into the Fox River extending from Lake Winnebago to the mouth of the river in Lake Michigan, and including any portion of Green Bay in Lake Michigan containing sediment discharges from the Fox River. The authority will levy an assessment on the consenting landowner that will be used to repay the bonds and associated costs.

The authority is governed by a seven-member board of directors, appointed by the Governor with the advice and consent of the Senate.

MISSION

The mission of the authority is to serve the citizens of the Lower Fox River area and the state by facilitating cleanup of the river to maintain and improve the scenic, physical, historic and environmental character of the navigational system.